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Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director . J  
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- -. Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: 

e - -  
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Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the following: 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

Sixth Revised Water Tariff Sheet No. 16.0 
Sixth Revised Water Tariff Sheet No. 17.0 
First Revised Water Tariff Sheet No. 18.0 
Sixth Revised Wastewater Tariff Sheet No. 17.0 
Sixth Revised Wastewater Tariff Sheet No. 18,O 
Sixth Revised Wastewater Tariff Sheet No. 19.0 

a call. 

'i 

Very truly yours, 

VALERIE L. LORD 
Of Counsel 

cc: Mr. Bart Fldetckr (w/endosures) (via hand delivery) C ~ C ~ ~ ! - ~ i ~  &! 'b# i>r ; ;  -;;,T: M r .  Steven I11. Lubertozzi (w/enclosures) 
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BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

SIXTH MWSED SHEET NO. 16.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILIIY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

AppwcABruTy - For water service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATES - 
Meter Size Base Facilitv Charge Gallonage Charge 

5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1 I' 
1 1/2y7 

2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 

$ 21.93 
$ 32.87 
$ 54.84 
$ 109.66 
$ 175.43 
$ 350.88 
$ 548.23 
$1,096.44 

$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 
$3.49 per 1,000 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days written nctice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28,2004 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
WATER TARIFF 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - , 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATES - 

CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SWEET NO. 17.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For water service for all purposes in private residences and 
individually metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 
I 

Meter Size Base Facilitv Charge 

5 / 8 !  x 3/4” 
3/4” 
1 ‘I 

$21.93 
$32.87 
$54.84 

I 

Gallonage Charge $3.49 per 1,000 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - B i b  are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill, senrice may then be 
discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28,2004 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 
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Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WATER TARZFF 

FIRST WVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18.0 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY - For water service to all master-metered residential customers 
including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and 
Mobile Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Re,oulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATE - 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - 
TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 

delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five {S) 
working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28,2004 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 

GENERAL SERVlCE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILITY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATES - 

Meter Size 

5/8" x 3/4" 
3/4" 
1 'I 
1 Y2" 
2" 
3" 
4' 
6" 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule 
applies. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility Charge Gallonage Charge 

$ 26.39 
$ 39.60 
$ 65.99 
$ 131.94 
$ 211.13 
$ 425.68 
$ 659.78 
$1,319.60 

$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 
$7.80 per 1,000 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart fkom any other bill, service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28,2004 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 
CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY - 
APPLICABILIIY - 

LIMITATIONS - 

BILLING PERIOD - 
RATES - 

Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and 
metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

Monthly 

Base Facility CharRe Gallonage Charge 

$26.39 $6.52 per 1,000 
(Maximum 6,000 Gallons) 

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28,2004 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 



BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, IMC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 
CANCELS ORJGINAL SHEET NO. 19.0 

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE MS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

ApPLIcA13ILITY - For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers 
including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and 
Mobile Home Parks. 

LIMITATIONS - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Cornmission. 

BILLING PERIOD - 

BASE FACILITY CHARGE - 

TERMS OF PAYMENT - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28,2004 

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates 

Lawrence N. Schumacher 
Issuing Officer 

PRESIDENT 
Title 


