ORIGINAL

LAW OFFICES ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 2548 BLAIRSTONE PINES DRIVE

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

FREDERICK L. ASCHAHER, JR. CHRIS H. BENTLEY, P.A. ROBERT C. BRANNAN DAVID F. CHESTER F. MARSHALL DETERDING JOHN R. JENKINS, P.A. STEVEN T. MINDLIN, P.A. DAREN L. SHIPPY WILLIAM E. SUNDSTROM, P.A. DIANE D. TREMOR, P.A. JOHN L. WHARTON ROBERT M. C. ROSE, OF COUNSEL

ROBERT M. C. ROSE, OF COUNSEL WAYNE L. SCHIEFELBEIN, OF COUNSEL (850) 877-6555 Fax (850) 656-4029 www.rsbattorneys com

REPLY TO ALTAMONTE SPRINGS

April 13, 2004

CENTRAL FLORIDA OFFICE. 600 S. NORTH LAKE BLVD., SUIT: 160 Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701-6177 (407) 830-6331 Fax (407) 830-8522

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN, P.A. VALERIE L. LORD, OF COUNSEL (LICLNSI-D IN TLXAS ONLY)

Ms. Blanca Bayo Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 HAND DELIVERY COMMISSION CLERK ON TO THE OPENING

Re: Docket No. 030444-WS; Application by Bayside Utility Services, Inc., for Rate Increase in Bay County, Florida Our File No.: 30057.57

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced docket are the following:

- 1. Sixth Revised Water Tariff Sheet No. 16.0
- 2. Sixth Revised Water Tariff Sheet No. 17.0
- 3. First Revised Water Tariff Sheet No. 18.0
- 4. Sixth Revised Wastewater Tariff Sheet No. 17.0
- 5. Sixth Revised Wastewater Tariff Sheet No. 18.0
- 6. Sixth Revised Wastewater Tariff Sheet No. 19.0

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to give me

AUS CAF CMP COM CTR ECROprig rnal taniffs forwanded to ECR GCL OPC MMS VLL/mp SEC OTH Enclosures

a call.

Very truly yours

VALERIE L. LORD Of Counsel

cc: Mr. Bart Fletcher (w/enclosures) (via hand delivery)
Mr. Steven M. Lubertozzi (w/enclosures)
Mr. Patrick C. Flynn (w/enclosures)
M:\1 ALTAMONTE\UTILITIES INC\BAYSIDE\(.57) BAYSIDE 2003 RATE CASE\PSC Clerk 05 (Interim Tariff Pages).ltr.wpd

DOCUMENT NUMPER-DATE

04478 APR 133 s).ltr.wpd

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. WATER TARIFF SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

- <u>APPLICABILITY</u> For water service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.
- <u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

<u>RATES</u> -

<u>Meter Size</u>	Base Facility Charge	<u>Gallonage Charge</u>
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 21.93	\$3.49 per 1,000
3/4"	\$ 32.87	\$3.49 per 1,000
1"	\$ 54.84	\$3.49 per 1,000
1 1/2"	\$ 109.66	\$3.49 per 1,000
2"	\$ 175.43	\$3.49 per 1,000
3"	\$ 350.88	\$3.49 per 1,000
4"	\$ 548.23	\$3.49 per 1,000
6"	\$1,096.44	\$3.49 per 1,000

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. WATER TARIFF SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service for all purposes in private residences and individually metered apartment units.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATES -

5/8" x 3/4" 3/4" 1"

Meter Size

Base Facility Charge \$21.93 \$32.87 \$54.84

\$ 3.49 per 1,000

Gallonage Charge

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. WATER TARIFF

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 18.0

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE MS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For water service to all master-metered residential customers including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

RATE -

N/A

BASE FACILITY CHARGE -

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. WASTEWATER TARIFF

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

- <u>APPLICABILITY</u> For wastewater service to all customers for which no other schedule applies.
- <u>LIMITATIONS</u> Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATES -

.

<u>Meter Size</u>	Base Facility Charge	<u>Gallonage Charge</u>
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 26.39	\$7.80 per 1,000
3/4"	\$ 39.60	\$7.80 per 1,000
1"	\$ 65.99	\$7.80 per 1,000
1 1/2"	\$ 131.94	\$7.80 per 1,000
2"	\$ 211.13	\$7.80 per 1,000
3"	\$ 425.68	\$7.80 per 1,000
4"	\$ 659.78	\$7.80 per 1,000
6"	\$1,319.60	\$7.80 per 1,000

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. WASTEWATER TARIFF

-

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0 CANCELS FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 18.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

<u>AVAILABILITY</u> - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and metered apartment units.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly

RATES -

. . .

.

Base Facility ChargeGallonage Charge\$26.39\$6.52 per 1,000
(Maximum 6,000 Gallons)

MINIMUM CHARGE - The applicable Base Facility Charge.

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer

BAYSIDE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. WASTEWATER TARIFF

-2

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 19.0 CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 19.0

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE MS

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company.

<u>APPLICABILITY</u> - For wastewater service to all master-metered residential customers including, but not limited to, Condominiums, Apartments, and Mobile Home Parks.

<u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD -

<u>RATE</u> -

2. 1

N/A

BASE FACILITY CHARGE -

<u>TERMS OF PAYMENT</u> - Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 28, 2004

TYPE OF FILING: Interim Rates

Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer